
  RALI BRO CARON

Sponsored by Windy Corner Coaches
Lampeter + District Motor Club - 2nd/3rd March 2024

OVERALL RESULTS

No. Driver Navigator Car Class Pos Cls Pos

Fails Time

7 Chris Richmond Hand Shaun Richards Ford Escort M 7:03 1

6 John Davies Eurig Davies Vauxhall Astra M 7:11 2 1 0:08 0:08

5 George Williams Nick Bloxham Ford Escort M 8:49 3 2 1:46 1:38

13 Malcolm 'Tar' Jones Rhys Jones Peugeot 206 GTi 180 M 9:59 4 3 2:56 1:10

16 Gareth Edwards Andrew Lowe Ford Escort M 10:30 5 4 3:27 0:31

8 Richard Jerman Alan James Ford Escort M 11:19 6 5 4:16 0:49

37 Osian Jones Llyr Davies Nissan Micra E 12:08 7 1 5:05 0:49

11 Kevin Kerr Daniel Jones Ford Escort M 12:23 8 6 5:20 0:15

20 Owain Evans Arfon Griffiths Ford Escort E 13:02 9 2 5:59 0:39

21 Steven John Williams Jac Wyn Roberts Ford Escort E 15:05 10 3 8:02 2:03

25 Steve Knibbs Gerwyn Barry Proton Satria E 15:19 11 4 8:16 0:14

40 Jamie Jones Chris Ashley Ford Escort E 15:23 12 5 8:20 0:04

30 Steffan Davies Moi Williams Peugeot 206 E 16:39 13 6 9:36 1:16

36 Sam Woodcock Lewis Jenkins Subaru Impreza E 17:28 14 7 10:25 0:49

34 Michael Roberts Natasha Roberts Ford Escort E 17:35 15 8 10:32 0:07

31 Galen Howells Dan 'Longman' Johnson Ford Escort E 17:36 16 9 10:33 0:01

27 Steve King Carl Williamson BMW 318Ti Compact E 17:36 17 10 10:33 0:00

49 Carwyn 'Bol' Jones Steff Thomas Proton Satria S 19:42 18 1 12:39 2:06

62 Owen Rose Dafydd Jones Proton Satria GTi S 22:28 19 2 15:25 2:46

38 Gethin Eifion Jones Deio Rhys Jones Mazda MX5 E 22:29 20 11 15:26 0:01

44 Jonathan Davies Lee Taylor Ford Escort E 23:13 21 12 16:10 0:44

50 Tomos Roberts Rhys Wills Peugeot 206 GTi S 23:33 22 3 16:30 0:20

70 Thomas Jones George Eadon Peugeot 206 Cup N 25:20 23 1 18:17 1:47

45 Chris Farrell Niel Galeandro BMW 318Ti E 26:02 24 13 18:59 0:42
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19 Jason Davies Aled Richards Ford Escort M 26:07 25 7 19:04 0:05

54 Euros Williams Sion Davies Nissan Micra S 26:43 26 4 19:40 0:36

59 Huw Richards James Phillips Subaru Impreza S 27:56 27 5 20:53 1:13

80 Arthur Jones Trystan Bryn Evans Ford Fiesta N 29:30 28 2 22:27 1:34

65 Paul Davies Sean Davies Vauxhall Corsa S 29:33 29 6 22:30 0:03

60 Robert Brown Michael Hardwick Peugeot 309 GTi S 30:48 30 7 23:45 1:15

55 Steffan Evans Gethin Evans Subaru Impreza S 31:40 31 8 24:37 0:52

61 Aled Eynon Ian Taylor Ford Escort RS2000 S 32:04 32 9 25:01 0:24

35 Joseph Thomas Matthew Phillips Ford Escort RS2000 E 32:57 33 14 25:54 0:53

63 Eifion Thomas Ioan Thomas Peugeot 206 GTi 180 S 33:12 34 10 26:09 0:15

67 Polly Gareth Jones MG ZR 160 S 34:59 35 11 27:56 1:47

77 Arfon Jones Mathew Pryce Subaru Impreza N 35:11 36 3 28:08 0:12

73 Rhydian Bentley Richard James MG ZR S 37:17 37 12 30:14 2:06

41 Malcolm Jones Ryan 'Sheep' Jones Nissan Almera GTi E 41:49 38 15 34:46 4:32

79 Paul Lote-Williams Russel Williams Peugoet 206 GTi N 1 27:06 39 4

56 Paul Jenkins Sam Wellar Ford Escort S 1 32:23 40 13

43 Tim Hodgson Dave Thomas Ford Escort RS2000 E 1 39:18 41 16

86 Daniel Jones Iestyn Jones Vauxhall Corsa N 1 48:09 42 5

18 Shaun Bee Simon Bentley Honda Civic M 2 24:44 43 8

74 Jamie Haynes Rich Williams Vauxhall Corsa N 2 29:40 44 6

84 Martin Haynes Jac Willam Jones Ford Ka N 3 40:55 45 7

88 Bethan Eynon-Stobbs William Eynon-Stobbs Nissan Micra N 12 49:15 46 8

64 Andrew Thomas Mark Rodway Peugeot 205 GTi S 16 42:25 47 14
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